Our Ref: 477/2021 April 2021 Doncaster and Bassetlaw Teaching Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust

Re: Your request made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

Could you please provide information for the following:

- 1) How many people died in your hospital from COVID-19 alone, within 28 days of testing positive for COVID-19, between 1st December 2019 8th December 2020.
- 2) How many people died in your hospital from COVID-19 and co-morbidities, within 28 days of testing positive for COVID-19, between 1st December 2019 8th December 2020.
- 3) How many people died in your hospital from COVID-19 alone, within 28 days of testing positive for COVID-19, between 8th December 2020 and 13th April 2021.
- 4) How many people died in your hospital from COVID-19 and co-morbidities, within 28 days of testing positive for COVID-19, between 8th December 2020 and 13th April 2021.
- 5) How many people died with COVID-19 alone, in your hospital within 28 days of receiving their first or second dose of COVID-19 vaccination, between 8th December 2020 and 13th April 2021.
- 6) How many people died with COVID-19 and co-morbidities in your hospital within 28 days of receiving their first or second dose of COVID-19 vaccination, between 8th December 2020 and 13th April 2021.
- 7) How many people sought treatment in your A&E department for symptoms relating to adverse reactions to a COVID-19 vaccination between 8th December 2020 and 13th April 2021.
- 8) Can you say how many patients who presented with adverse reactions to a COVID-19 vaccination had received the Pfizer vaccine and how many received the AstraZeneca vaccine and how many where the vaccination was unknown.
- 9) If any patients have died in your hospital after receiving a COVID-19 vaccination, how many yellow card reports have hospital trust staff filled in and submitted to the MHRA.
- 10) In many countries, hospitals receive a payment for each COVID-19 death recorded. Has your trust received any payments from the UK government or UK health department or any other UK organisation for individual COVID-19 deaths.

We are unable to answer this request within the s.12 timescale of the FOIA 2000, as it would require the Trust to perform a manual audit of individual patient records.

More information on COVID-19 related deaths is accessible, here: https://www.england.nhs.uk/statistics/statisticalwork-areas/covid-19-daily-deaths/

And via our weekly updates (every Friday) on our website, here: https://www.dbth.nhs.uk/news/